

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Donald L. Martin 6025 State Route 772 Chillicothe, Ohio <u>cinc@suvcw.org</u>



General Order #19 SERIES 2016-2017 26 March 2017

Brothers,

At least twice this year, Brothers have presented very controversial personal opinions under the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War name, emblem and included SUVCW Camp names. This is detrimental to the Order and punishable under our constitution and regulations.

We all enjoy the right of freedom of expression and may present personal opinions and views counter to SUVCW regulation and policy.

It is **NOT** permitted to express personal opinions and views counter to SUVCW regulation and policy in conjunction with any SUVCW trade-marked emblem, Camp or Department name, SUVCW title or anything that implies connection or affiliation with the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

This includes correspondence between Brothers. It is not applicable to Resolutions passed by a Camp or Department to be forwarded to National regarding changes to policy or the Constitution and Regulations of the Order. See the Constitution and Regulations concerning these issues.

Ordered this 26th Day of March, 2017.

Donald L. Martin Commander-In-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Donald L. Martin

Attested: Jonathan Davis Secretary, National Order Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Never fear your enemies, fear your actions. ~George Meade